

September 10, 2018

The Secretary,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
1st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001
Scrip Code: 531642

The Manager,
Listing Department,
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
'Exchange Plaza', C-1 Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai – 400051
Scrip Symbol: MARICO

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Public notice for transfer of equity shares to the Investors Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of the notice published in Mumbai in the Business Standard (English) and Navshakti (Marathi) today i.e. September 10, 2018 in accordance with the IEPF Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, as amended from time to time, requesting the concerned shareholders to submit their claims in respect of their unclaimed dividend during the last seven years, failing which their shares will become liable to be transferred to the IEPF Authority.

This is for your information and record.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully, For **Marico Limited**

Hemangi Ghag

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: A/a





Business Standard MUMBAI | MONDAY, 10 SEPTEMBER 2018



MARICO LIMITED

CIN: L15140MH1988PLC049208

Registered Office: 7th Floor, Grande Palladium, 175, CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098 Tel no.: 022-6648 0480, Fax No.: 022-2650 0159; Website: www.marico.com; Email: investor@marico.com

NOTICE

Sub: Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)

NOTICE is hereby given to the shareholders of the Company, pursuant to applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") and the IEPF Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, as amended from time to time ("the IEPF Rules") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, that the First Interim Dividend declared for FY2011-12, which has remained unpaid/unclaimed for the last seven years and the shares underlying such dividend, both are due to be transferred to the IEPF Authority on December 10, 2018, in accordance with the Act and the procedure set out in the IEPF Rules

The Company is simultaneously communicating to the concerned shareholders through individual notices regarding the transfer of their dividend and the underlying shares to the IEPF Authority. The full details of the Shareholders including their folio number or DP ID — Client ID, whose shares are to be transferred to IEPF Authority, as aforesaid, are hosted on the website of the Company, which can be accessed using the link http://marico.com/ india/investors/documentation/dividend

The shareholders holding shares in Demat form and whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Authority, may note that the Company shall inform the depository by way of corporate action for transfer of shares in favour of the IEPF Authority.

se the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned shareholders by December 5, 2018 or such other date as may be extended, the Company shall, with a view to comply with the requirements set out in the Rules, transfer the shares to the IEPF Authority as per the timelines prescribed under the IEPF Rules

No claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend amount and shares transferred to IEPF, pursuant to the IEPF Rules. However, the shareholders may claim both, the unclaimed dividend(s) and the share(s) transferred to IEPF (including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any) by making an application to the IEPF Authority in e-Form IEPF 5, as prescribed under the IEPF Rules and the same is made available on IEPF website at www.iepf.gov.in.

In case shareholders have any query on the subject matter and the IEPF Rules, they may contact the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent - Link Intime India Pvt Limited C-101 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (W), Mumbai – 400 083 Phone: (022) 4918 6000; Fax: (022) 4918 6060 Email: rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in. Website: http://

For further details, kindly visit; http://marico.com/india/investors/documentation;

BSE-http://www.bseindia.com/; and

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited-http://www.nseindia.com/

For Marico Limited Sd/-

Date: September 9, 2018 Place: Mumbai

Hemangi Ghag Company Secretary & Compliance Officer shop on plot no 39 i.e Sayafuddin Shah Baba Darga no.4 New Marine Lines Sir Vithalda Thakarsi Marg, Mumbai 400020, that my ient, Smt Rukhsana Khan being the daughter of Late Shri Amirbeg Kadar Beg who on her behalf and behalf of her other two sisters namely Smt. Badar Begam and Smt Zainab Begam, being the legal heirs, all residing at the above Plot no.39 and 40, that has come to my clients /sisters knowledg that Smt. Sabiya Yusuf Beg and he associates are attempting to get the rele documents of the above said property in Mrs Sabiya Yusuf Beg's name by forgeing certain ocuments like electric meter etc and ttempting to rent out the said property and create third party rights. In this regard my client Smt Rukhsana Khan has already lodged a criminal complaint with Azad Maidar Police station on 1.9.2018. My client claim hat she along with her sisters are the lawful egal heirs to the above property. My clien states that any sale or transfer or lease of the above said property on plot no.39 & Plot no. 40 without obtaining the Consent and No-Objection of my client and her two sister will be a title bad in law and breach of applicable aws. This will also be deemed as criminal trespass over the said property and the transferee will have to bear the cost of lega ecourse required to be adopted along with The cost and damages to my client. The prospective interested party (Transferee) are varned not to individually deal or transac with Smt.Sabiya Yusuf Beg individually or through her agent or associates for the said property without obtaining the written consent and no-objection from my client and her two isters. If any such transaction is transacted or in the offing the same may please be informed to my client or to the undersigned mmediately for taking necessary legal ecourse in the matter.

Read Confirmed and signed by my Client Smt. Rukhsana Hassan Khan (Dr.Sudhakar Pujari) Advocate High Court SB Law Associates C-1 Soni Paradise, Vazira

Place: Mumbai Date: 10/09/2018

Borivali Borivali, Mumbai 400092

HIND

Regd. Office: In Centre, 4 Phone No. 022-66910945; Email: investo

(for the attentic

Transfer of Equity Shares of the

This notice is published pursuant to the ap Education and Protection Fund Authority (the Ministry of Corporate Affairs as amende Members are hereby informed that pursuan which dividend have remained unclaimed /

be statutorily transferred to the Investor and and Protection Fund Authority. Pursuant to the said Rules, the Company

who have not encashed their dividends for the IEPF, requesting them to claim their un onwards by submitting the requisite de Computershare Private Limited. Further an (Business Standard and Sakaal) on April 20 As per the records of the Company, as on

declared and paid by the Company for t Accordingly, 3213 shares are liable to be to the Company at the weblink http://www.hin

The Company shall with a view to complying without further notice in accordance with the the Company in respect of unpaid/unclaim

The members may please note that both the all benefits accruing on such shares, if any the procedure prescribed under the Rules.

In case of any clarification / assistance in t and Transfer Agent - Karvy Computersha Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyder sending an email to the Company at invest

Place: Mumbai Date: September 8, 2018

काँकास्ट (इंडिया) लिमिटेड नो. कार्यालय: ४७-४८, जॉली मेकर चेंबर्स ॥, नरिमन पॉईंट, मुंबई-४०० ०२१.

सचना

कंपनीज ॲक्ट, २०१३ च्या कलम ९१ नुसार वरील कंपनीच्या नावाच्या सदस्यांना कळविण्यात येते की, २० सप्टेंबर, २०१८ रोजीच्या कंपनीची घेण्यात येणारी वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभा आणि लाभांशच्या भरणासह संबंधित कंपनीच्या सभासदांची नोंदवही बुधवार, १८ सप्टेंबर, २०१८ पासून ते गुरुवार, २०, सप्टेंबर, २०१८ पर्यंत (दोन्ही दिवसांचा समावेश) बदेराहील.

> काँकास्ट (इंडिया) लिमिटेड, करिता मंडळाच्या आदेशान्वये

> > सही/-जॉहन पेन्न अध्यक्ष

मुंबई दिनांक: ०७.०९.२०१८

कपाडिया असोसिएट्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड

नॉदणीकृत कार्यालय: ११२/११४, पेनिनसुला सेंटर, डॉ. एस. एस. राव रोड, आंबेडकर रोड लगत, परेल (पू.), मुंबई ४०० ०१२, ईमेल: mugdha@kapl.in, सीआयएन: यु७४२१०एमएच१९९०पीटीसी०५९०९७

जावकी डिझाईन प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड (याआधी स्कोया कमॉडिटीज प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड) नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयः ११२/११४, पेनिनसुला सेंटर, डॉ. एस. एस. राव रोड, आंबेडकर रोड लगत, परेल (पू.), मुंबई ४०० ०१२, ईमेल: jasmak999@yahoo.com,

सीआयएन: यु७०१००एमएच२०१३पीटीसी२४१३०७

अर्ज क्र. सीएए २

[कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम २३०(३) आणि कंपनीज (कॉम्प्रोमायजेस, ऑरंजमेंट्स ॲण्ड अमालम्मेशन(रुल्स, २०१६ च्या नियम ६ आणि ७ नुसार] कंपनी योजना अर्ज क्र. ८४६ सन २०१८

कपाडिया अओसिएटस प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड जावकी डिझाईन प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड

.. पहिली अर्जदार कंपनी ... दुसरी अर्जदार कंपनी एकत्रित उल्लेख 'अर्जदार कंपन्या'

अर्जदार कंपन्यांचे समभाग शेअरधारकांच्या सभेच्या सूचनेची जाहिरात स्वना याद्वारे देण्यात येते की, दिनांक ६ सप्टेंबर, २०१८ रोजीच्या आरेशाद्वारे (सदर आदेश) राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधी न्यायाधिकरण, मुंबई बेंच (एनसीएलटी) यांनी निर्देश दिले आहेत की, कपाडिया असोसिएट्स प्रायवहेट लिमिटेडसह जावकी डिझाईन प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड (याआंधी स्कोया कमॉडिटीज प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड) अर्जदार कंपन्या आणि त्यांचे संबंधित शेअरधारक यांच्या अंतरलयनाद्वारे विलनीकरणाची योजना (योजना) सुधारणेसह किंवा शिवाय विचारात आणि योग्य वाटल्यास मंजूर करण्यासाठी बोलाविण्यात यावी.

सदर आदेश आणि त्यातील निर्देशानुसार याद्वारे पुढे सूचना देण्यात येते की, पहिल्या अर्जदार कंपनीच्या तमभागधारकांची सभा ही शुक्रवार, १२ ऑक्टोबर, २०१८ रोजी स. १०.०० वा. ११२/११४, पेनिनसुला सेंटर, डॉ. एस. एस. राव रोड, आंबेडकर रोड लगत, परेल (पू.), मुंबई ४०० ०१२ येथे आणि दुसऱ्या अर्जदार कंपनीच्या समभागधारकांची सभा ही शुक्रवार, १२ ऑक्टोबर, २०१८ रोजी स. ११.०० वा. ११२/११४, पेनिनसुला सेंटर, डॉ. एस. एस. राव रोड, आंबेडकर रोड लगत, परेल (पू.), मुंबई ४०० ०१२ खेथे घेण्यात येणार आहे. ज्यावेळी आणि ठिकाणी सदर सदस्यांना हजर राहण्याची विनंती करण्यात येत आहे.

सद्र व्यवस्थेच्या योजनेच्या प्रती कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम २३०(३) सहवाचता कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम १०२ आणि कंपनीज (कॉम्प्रोमायजेस, ऑ्जमेंट्स ॲण्ड अमालम्पेशन) रुल्स, २०१६ च्या नियम ६ अन्वये विवरणपत्राच्या प्रती, प्रतिपत्री आणि हजेरीपत्र संबंधित अर्जदार कंपनीच्या नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयातून वा त्यांचे वकील, अजित सिंग तावर ॲण्ड कं. यांच्या कार्यालयातून १४, राजाबहादूर बिल्डिंग, अंबालाल दोशी मार्ग, बॉम्बे म्युचल चेंबर्सच्या समोर, फोर्ट, मुंबई ४०० ०२३ वेथील कार्यालयातून विनामूल्य प्राप्त करता येईल.

सभेला हजर राहून मतदान करण्यास हक्कदार असलेल्या व्यक्ती व्यक्तिशः किंवा प्रतिपत्री व्यक्तीद्वारे मतदान करू शकतात, मात्र सभेला हजर राहुन मतदान करण्यास हक्कदार असलेल्या व्यक्तीने यथायोग्य सही केलेले प्रतिपत्री प्रपत्र समेच्या कमाल ४८ तास अगोदर अर्जदार कंपन्यांच्या नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय येथे जमा करणे आवश्यक आहे.

प्रतिपत्रीचे अर्ज अर्जदार कंपनीच्या नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयातून प्राप्त करु शकता. एनसीएलटीने संबंधित भागधारकांच्या सभेचे अध्यक्ष म्हणून श्री. राकेश पुरुषोत्तम सुर्वे, अर्जदार कंपनीचे प्राधिकृत स्वाक्षरीकर्ते, व ते नसल्यास, श्री. प्रमोद सुतार, अर्जदार कंपनीचे प्राधिकृत स्वाक्षरीकर्ते यांची नियुक्ती केली आहे. वरील नमूद व्यवस्थेची योजना जरी समेद्वारे मंजूर करण्यात आली तरी ती त्यानंतर सन्माननीय न्यायधिकरणाच्या मंजरीच्या अधीन राहील.

कंपनीने रजिस्टर पोस्ट/ हाती/ इमेलद्वारे (अर्जदार कंपनीकडे इमेल पत्ते नोंदवलेल्या भागधारकांना) आणि त्यांच्या नोंदणीकृत पत्त्यावर इतर भागधारकांना प्रत्यक्ष गुरुवार, ६ सप्टेंबर, २०१८ रोजी व्यवसायाची वेळ संपताना सभासद रिजस्टरमध्ये नावे असलेल्या सर्व समभागधारकांना सूचनेसह सविस्तर विवरण पाठवण्याचे काम दिनांक ७ सप्टेंबर, २०१८ रोजी पूर्ण केले आहे.

सर्व सदस्यांना कळविण्यात येते की:

१. नावे सभासद रजिस्टरमध्ये असलेल्या समभागधारकांना ६ सप्तेंबर, २०१८ रोजी व्यवसायाची वेळ संपताना त्यांचे

२. एनसीएलटीद्वारे निर्देशनानुसार, श्री. हर्ष रुपारेलिया ॲण्ड कं. चे श्री. हर्ष रुपारेलिया, सदस्यत्व क्र. १६०१७१, कार्यरत चार्टर्ड अंकाऊंटंट हे सभेमध्ये नोंदवलेली मते परिनिरिक्षणासाठी परिनिरिक्षक म्हणून काम करतील आणि दिलेल्या मतांवरुन सभा पूर्ण झाल्यानंतर ४८ तासांमध्ये सभेच्या अध्यक्षांकडे अहवाल जमा करतील

३. अध्यक्षांकडून परिनिरिक्षकांकडून मिळालेल्या अहवालानुसार मतदानाचा निकाल जाहीर केला जाईल. स्थळ: मंबर्ड

विनांक: १० सप्टेंबर, २०१८

श्री. राकेश पुरूषोत्तम सुर्वे • सभेसाठी नियुक्त केलेले अध्यक्ष

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that our client, Mr. Shashikant Maruti Karande, addressed at Flat No. 102, 1" Floor, "B" Wing, Vinay Apartment Co-operative Housing Society Limited, Chogle Nagar, Savarpada, Borivali (East), Mumbai - 400066 was holding Original Agreement dated 22" November 1989 between Chogle - Dube United Enterprises, the Promoters and Mr. Shashikant Maruti Karande, the Purchaser of Flat No. 102, 1" Floor, "B" Wing, Vinay Apartment Cooperative Housing Society Limited, Chogle Nagar, Savarpada, Borivali (East), Mumbai - 400066 which is not traceable and after searching for long time, the said Original Agreement was not found. Our client has not handed over the said Original Agreement dated 22nd November 1989 to any third Person, Firm, Society, Company, Corporation or any Body Corporate and not created any lien or mortgage.

If any Person, Firm, Society, Company, Corporation or any Body Corporate has any claim or lien, on the said Original Agreement dated 22nd November 1989 may file such claims or objections if any, within the period of 14 days from the date of this notice to -

M/s. Bhogale & Associates, 1202, 12th Floor, Maa Shakti, Dahisar Udayachal CHS Ltd., Shiv Vallabh Road, Ashokvan, Borivali (East), Mumbai - 400 066.

If no claims or objections, as above, are received within the stipulated period, my clients shall, at future date, treat any such claims, objections and /or rights having been waived, forfeited and / or annulled.

Place: Mumbai Date: 10th September, 2018

M/s. Bhogale & Associates Advocate & Legal Consultants



marico

मॅरिको लिमिटेड

सीआयएन : L15140MH1988PLC049208

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ७ वा मजला, ग्रॅन्ड पलाडियम, १७५, सीएसटी रोड, कालिना, सांताकूझ (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०० ०९८. दूर. क्र. : ०२२-६६४८ ०४८० फॅक्स क्र. : ०२२-२६५० ०१५९ वेबसाइट : www.marico.com ई-मेल : investor@marico.com

सूचना

कंपनीच्या समधागांचे गुंतवणूकदार शिक्षण व संरक्षण निधी (आयईपीएफ) प्राधिकाऱ्यांच्या खात्यामध्ये स्थानांतरण

कंपन्या कायदा, २०१३ (कायदा) च्या तरतुदी व कॉर्पोरेट कामकाज मंत्रांलयाद्वारे अधिसूचित आयईपीएफ प्राधिकारी (लेखा, लेखापरीक्षण, स्थानांतरण व परतावा) नियम, २०१६, वेळोवेळी सुधारित (आयर्डपीएफ नियम) अंतर्गत कंपनीच्या भागधारकांना सदर सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, वित्तीय वर्ष २०११-१२ दरम्यान घोषित प्रथम अंतरिम लाभांश जो सात वर्षांच्या कालावधीकरिता अप्रदानित/दावारहित राहिला होता तोतसेच अशा लाभांशाशी संबंधित शेअसेचे आवईपीएफ नियमांमध्ये विहित प्रक्रियेनुसार दि. १० डिसेंबर, २०१८ रोजी आवईपीएफ प्राधिकाऱ्यांकडे

कंपनीने संबंधित भागधारकांना त्यांचे अप्रदानित/दावारहित लाभांश रकमेकरिता आयईपीएफ प्राधिकाऱ्यांकडे दाव करण्यासाठी व्यक्तिगत पत्रव्यवहार केलेला आहे. अशा भागधारकांचा तपशील, त्यांचा फोलिओ क्र. वा डीबी आयडी - क्लायन्ट आयडी यांसमवेत, कंपनीची वेषसाइट <u>www.marico.com</u> वर प्रदर्शित करण्यात आलेला आहे जो http://maric.com/india/investors/documentation/divident या लिंकचा वापर करून प्राप्त करता

डीमॅट स्वरूपात भागधारक असलेले भागधारक व ज्यांचे रोअर्स आयईपीएफकडे स्थानांतरित करण्यात येणार आहेत अशा भागधारकांनी नोंद घ्यावी की, आयईंपीएफ प्राधिकाऱ्यांच्या नावे शेअर्सच्या स्थानांतरणाकरिता कॉपरिट ऑक्शनद्वार कंपनी डिपॉझिटरीना सूचित करील.

संबंधित भागधारकांकडून कंपनीला दि. ५ डिसेंबर, २०१८ पर्यंत वा विस्तारित अशा अन्य तारखेपर्यंत कंपनीला कोणताही पत्रव्यवहार प्राप्त न झाल्यास, नियानाति बिहित आवय्यकताचे अनुपालन करून आयईपीएफ नियमांतर्गत विहित कालमयितुसार कंपनी आयईपीएफ प्राधिकाऱ्यांकडे शेअसंचे स्थानांतरण करील.

आयईपीएफ नियमानुसार आयईपीएफकडे स्थानांतरित करण्यात आलेले दाबारहित लाभांश रक्कम व शेअसीसंदर्भात कंपनीबिरोधात कोणताही दावा करता येणार नाही. तथापि, भागधारकांना दोन्ही आवर्धीएफकडे स्थानांतरित काणवात आलेले दावारहित लाभांग व शेअर्स (अशा शेअर्सबरील लाभ, काही असल्यास) त्याकरिता आवर्धीएफ विस्तानित काणवात्री ।तुसार बिहित आवर्डपीएफ प्राधिकाऱ्यांकडे ई-फॉर्म आवर्डपीएफ ५अंतर्गत अर्ज करून दावा करता येईल व सदर हॉर्म आयईपीएफ वेबसाइट www.iepf.gov.in वर उपलब्ध असेल.

सदर प्रकरणी व आवर्डपीएफ नियमांसंदर्भात कोणत्याही चौकशीकरिता भागधारकांनी कंपनीचे रजिस्ट्रार ब शेअर ट्रान्सफर एजंट - लिंक इन टाइम इंडिया प्रायब्हेट लिमिटेड, सी - १०१, २४७ पार्क, एल.बी.एस. मार्ग, विक्रोळी (प.), मुंबई - ४०० ०८३, दूरध्वनी (०२२) ४९१८६०००, फॅक्स (०२२) ४९१८६०६०, ई-मेल : rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in वेबसाइट www.linkintime.co.in येथे संपर्क साधाव

पढील तपशिलाकरिता कपया भेट द्या : http://marico.com/india/investors/documentation

बीएसई : http://www.bseindia.com/ व

नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड http://www.nseindia.com

मॅरिको लिमिटेड करिता

देखांगी घाग

दिनांक : ९ सप्टेंबर, २०१८ ठिकाण : मुंबई

कंपनी सचिव व अनुपालन अधिकारी